
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ一時雨 7.2 0.90 1,313.1 57,776 57,776 54,501 106.0

2 晴れのち一時雨 8.1 6.00 1,762.1 77,532 135,309 109,002 124.1

3 晴れ時々曇り 9.6 5.00 1,847.5 81,290 216,599 163,504 132.5

4 曇り時々晴れ 8.5 0.00 848.4 37,330 253,928 218,005 116.5

5 曇り時々雨 6.5 1.30 1,013.3 44,585 298,514 272,506 109.5

6 曇りのち晴れ 5.5 0.70 768.0 33,792 332,306 327,007 101.6

7 晴れ時々曇り 9.7 6.80 2,260.6 99,466 431,772 381,509 113.2

8 晴れ時々曇り 13.1 7.70 2,254.9 99,216 530,988 436,010 121.8

9 晴 19.1 10.80 2,916.7 128,335 659,322 490,511 134.4

10 曇り時々雨 15.0 0.00 301.0 13,244 672,566 545,012 123.4

11 曇り一時雨 13.0 0.10 466.3 20,517 693,084 599,513 115.6

12 曇りのち晴れ 9.8 4.70 1,932.7 85,039 778,122 654,015 119.0

13 晴れのち雨か雪 14.2 5.20 1,402.0 61,688 839,810 708,516 118.5

14 晴れ時々曇り 6.3 0.70 1,313.8 57,807 897,618 763,017 117.6

15 曇り時々晴れ 7.1 6.60 2,418.8 106,427 1,004,045 817,518 122.8

16 曇り時々雪か雨 5.9 0.90 1,042.9 45,888 1,049,932 872,019 120.4

17 曇り時々雨 8.0 0.90 755.6 33,246 1,083,179 926,521 116.9

18 晴れ時々曇り 11.9 3.90 1,447.2 63,677 1,146,856 981,022 116.9

19 晴 18.8 9.30 2,853.6 125,558 1,272,414 1,035,523 122.9

20 曇り一時雨 13.3 0.90 693.6 30,518 1,302,932 1,090,024 119.5

21 晴れ一時雨 13.1 4.40 1,253.4 55,150 1,358,082 1,144,526 118.7

22 曇り時々雨 8.1 0.00 207.9 9,148 1,367,230 1,199,027 114.0

23 晴れ一時雨か雪 8.4 7.80 2,355.7 103,651 1,470,880 1,253,528 117.3

24 曇り時々雪 5.3 4.50 1,341.7 59,035 1,529,915 1,308,029 117.0

25 晴れ時々曇り 8.9 3.40 1,704.8 75,011 1,604,926 1,362,530 117.8

26 晴 12.4 10.20 2,706.7 119,095 1,724,021 1,417,032 121.7

27 晴れ時々雨 15.0 2.50 1,037.5 45,650 1,769,671 1,471,533 120.3

28 曇り一時雨 13.0 2.70 1,934.5 85,118 1,854,789 1,526,034 121.5

29 曇りのち晴れ 8.6 3.90 1,530.1 67,324 1,922,114 1,580,535 121.6

30 晴 13.1 11.10 2,796.2 123,033 2,045,146 1,635,036 125.1

31 晴 18.3 10.60 3,022.2 132,977 2,178,123 1,689,538 128.9
℃ h 49,502.8

10.8 4.31 1,596.9

3.64 1,297.6
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